7 AUGUST

CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1990/29-continued

	T		Deter C	Dete	Part	D. 6	D66 - 1	
	Tariff	President of Conta	Rates of	•	II Ref.	Ref.	Effect	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.		No.	From	То
	9506.91.00	Back supports being belts of a type specifically used in weightlifting and body building	Free	Free	99	983257C	8/89	
		SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purp	oses and Co	nditions				
					Part			
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Norma1	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
	1504.20.01	Fractions of orange roughy oil	Free	Free	99	982094K	12/89	12/89
CU	5509.61.00	Cross dye wool acrylic yarn - 1450 kgs only in 6 colour ways entered on I.E.'s AKS9095339 and AKS9263372	Free	Free	99	982037L	12/89	
CU	8407.29.00	One 8.3 litre aluminium block jet boat marine engine	Free	Free	99	982047H	4/90	
_		THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdraw	'n					
	Tariff					Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods				No.		
U	3816.00.00	Refractory material				702746L		
U	3909.20.09	Beetle BE685	••			621825D		• •
U	5604.10.00	Single covered				980912A		
U	60.02	Knitted Chintz	••	••		580328E	••	
U	85.25) 85.27)	Transceivers, purposes	••	••	••	204757J	••	••
U	8528.10.09	Barco SCM3240				820426J		
CU	8535.90.09) 8536.50.00)	Retro-reflective system	••	••		113878C	••	••
U	9009.30.00) 9009.90.11)	Thermo machines	••	••	••	561108D	••	•••
U	9506.99.19	Back building			••	980494D	• • •	
		FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Decl	ined					
						Ref.		
	Tariff							
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				No.		

ICU 8423.10.00 Electronic kitchen scales with a weighing capacity of 982084B 1 gram resolutions or less

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the *Gazette*.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of August 1990.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND—1990 ISSN 0111 5650 Price \$3.10 (incl. GST) 18011D—90A